

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2020 ADVANCE SIDEWALK WORK PROGRAM  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR/CR-1811  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 11/18/2020

			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			Pavement Solutions, LLC		Raineri Construction		JM Marschuetz Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	462	\$35.00	\$16,170.00	\$33.68	\$15,560.16	\$38.50	\$17,787.00	\$46.50	\$21,483.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$6,960.00	\$6,960.00	\$7,656.00	\$7,656.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,520.00	\$5,040.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$25,348.00	\$25,348.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	384	\$25.00	\$9,600.00	\$22.06	\$8,471.04	\$27.50	\$10,560.00	\$25.25	\$9,696.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,624.80	\$1,624.80	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$83,831.00		\$63,170.00		\$104,747.01		\$183,719.01
<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	4684.1	\$74.50	\$348,965.45	\$85.48	\$400,396.87	\$77.00	\$360,675.70	\$137.00	\$641,721.70
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	286.7	\$84.50	\$24,226.15	\$99.80	\$28,612.66	\$115.00	\$32,970.50	\$151.00	\$43,291.70
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$380,191.60		\$429,559.53		\$394,146.20		\$687,513.40
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$464,022.60</b>		<b>\$492,729.53</b>		<b>\$498,893.21</b>		<b>\$871,232.41</b>